sppearing thet by reason of the following finding of facts: -

-

MERCHANT MARINE
PANAMA CANAL/OUTER
CONTINENTAL SHELF
OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

25 April 1985

Jlr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building - Room 119
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

received.

I would appreciate your checking into the si
for me and providing any information which w
me respond to this constituent further.

I know that the matter will be carefully and

be able to render.
400, 200 E. Joppa Rd., Towson, MD. 21204,

Sincerely,

HbBrvcc
Encl.

Pureuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and publie hearing on the Petition and it

!.ELSNDDELICH BENTLEY ¢ b \;Mf 7S~ P98 - 1610 LowowonT Busoms
0 DISTRICT, MARYLAND q 7 ( / :)/, 7 c:) . C V) Wn;:)l;v;;,s—l):“::lil!
mgﬁ“é‘m‘g::sﬂrﬂn JOE K. daem AtJ DISEHC‘? OFFICE:
1 - 200 EasT Jorea ROAD
TRANSPORTATION Co ngress of the Wnited tates Towson, WD 21204
ECONOMIC DEVEL OPAALNT Novse of Representatives
MERCHANT MAWINE Washington, BE 20515
AND FISHERIES
SUBCOMMITEES:

I am enclosing a copy of correspondence which I have

tuation
i1l help

objectively

reviewed, and I am grateful for any assistance you will
Please send Your response to, Suite

. Al V2ed ekt

i ' s Helen Delich Bentley
o : Member of Congress

.................

A,

c.

D.

E.

¥,

E.

" B

- required if construction is on the lot line, see Table

NOTE:

April 2, 1985

) BALTIMCRE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON. MARYLAN
494-3610 D21204

February 27, 1985

TED ZALESKI, )R
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zonicg C
0ffice of P1 ’ cmnisaioner
Couniy Office Buil

Towson, Maryland 2120l
Dear Mr. Jahlon:

anting and Zoning

Comments on Iteg # 222 Zonirg Advisory Cozmittee Meeting are as follows:
Prcperty Owner: Jo

K, Holman '

Locationg NE/Cor. Golden Ring Road and Race Roa
Existing Zoning:s M,L, = IM
. Proposed Zonirg: Special hearing to approve the use of said property for an auto
. service and repalr garage, because said pronergy has been
continuously sc used prior to January 1, 1955,
Acres: 1.2
District: lsth.

The itezs checked below are 2pplicables

A1l structures ghall confora to the Zalticore County Building Code 1981/Counc11

Bill L-B2 State of Maryland Code for th .
cable Codes, ¢ Handioapped ard Aged; and other appli-

4 building/ --- -

Peruit shall be required before beginning construction. - e

Residential: Three sets of econstruction drawings are required to file a permit

application. Architect/Engineer seal 1s/is not required. Non-reprod
and signatures are required on Plans and Tachnical Data, ° produced seals

Cormercialt Three sets of conatruection drawings with a Maryland Re
iaterad
Architect or Engineer shall be required to file a permit applica.tlog. °

in exterior wall erected within §'0 for Commercial uses or 3'0 for

One &
Fazily use group,of an adjacent lot line shall be of ore hour fire re:istit:
econstructisnm, no openings peroitted with'n 3'0 of lot lines, A firewal}l ig

(8]
1,07 and Tzble 1402, also Section 503.2. 01, 1ine 2, Section

Bequested variance appears to conflict wi :
Secticr/s PP c th the Baltimore County Building Code,

-

4 change of occupanoy chall ba applied for,

a?plicatian, and three required sets of draw
will meet the Code requirements for the prop
a professional seal. o7

along with an alteration permit
ings indicating how the structure

osed change, Irawings may requira

Zefore this office can comment on the above stru owne
cture, please have the

thru the services of a Registered in HMaryland Architec':t or Engineer csrtifyr;o

this office, that, the structure for vhich a proposed change in use is proposed

¢an comply with the height/area requivements of Tabl
struction classificaticr of Table Lo, ® 505 and the Fequired con-

Coments ~ Sections 103.1 as amended by Bill L-82, Section 119.G .aru 119.6

all appear to be applicable. The flood plain has not been shown 0a the
submitted plan.,

These comments reflect only on the informatien

o provided by the drawi -
mi.tted _.o the office of Planning and Zoning and are not ;Lgtended to ;?c::i‘-’
strued zs the full extent of any permit. If desired, additjonal infoermation

ke ochtat
;lzfso:.ontamed ty visiting Room 122 (Plans Review) at 111 . Chesapeake Ave.,

Very truly yours,

Charles E, Burnham, Chief
_ Plans Review

Of fice of the Zoning Commissioner
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Marvland 21204

We, the undersigned being residents of the 7200 block of Golden Ring Road
are petitioning against the granting of a zoning license to C. J. Towing to

establish an auto repair and service busiunesc in our neighborhood.

Through the offices of State Senator Norman R. Stone, Jr. and Clareance

now,

area?

property.

concerns?

cCet

by customers is still taking place blocking passage on Golden Ring Road.
and damaged cars/trucks are allowed to be parked on the field located across
the street which is now causing erosioen.

The filthy appearance is also something we residents find offensive,
we wanted to reside {31 a neighborhood surrounded by junk yards we would
not have chosen this area. )

Donald P. Hutchison, Baltimore County Executive
Norwan R. Stone, State Seaator
Helea D, Bentley, Congresswoman

ND. Long a complaiat of alleged zoning violations ha’ bheea reported in
August 1984, to the office of the Zoning Commissiouer.

The justification for those complaints were valid then and are just as valid
Is this the way that the county enforces zoaning violatioas?
of seeking proper zoning, we the residents of this neighborhood feel that they
should be charged for ignoring existing zoniag regulatious,

Instead

The nature of the business allows for highly combustible materials to be on
the premises,
the structure been fnvestigated for fire code violatioas?
county consider these potential dangers to be located so close to a resideatial
Clearance at the intersection where this busianess is located is fmpaired
because of the cars/trucks and a dumpster left at all times fn frout of the

The building structure appears to be ifn need of repair, Has

Doesa't the

Because of the volume of cars/trucks on the premises, double parking
oid

It is because of the two businesses located specifically at 7302 Golden Ring
Road and 7318 Golden Ring Road both of whom are guilty of the aforementioned
conduct that this erosion is occuring,
mud is agalns draining onto the road,

be eliminated when that eatire area was declared a flood zone by the county.
Is the couaty declaring flood zones in order to allow businesses to prosper?
Is a flood zone county property?

This is evident during heavy rains;
That was a condition we thought was to

If yes, why 1s it being used by private

Had

We feel that the county has made us tolerate enough iandustrialzation in
our neighborhood.

We don't want anymore.

".-.'-4' -
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The Honorable Helen Delich Bentley
Congress of the United States

200 East Joppa Road

Towzcn, Maryland 21204

Pear Congresswoman Bentleys

I am in receipt of your letter dated April 25,

1
L]
jt

May 1, 1985

REs Case No. 85-295-SPH

Joe K. Holman, Petitioner

1985,

Please be advised that a public hearing was held in the matter to which you
refer and & decision was rendered, a copy of which 1s-attached for your informa-

tion.

Mr. and Mrs. Robert H. Horst, the preparers,of the petition, were present

at that hearing and made their views known, whicpﬁhere definitely conaidered.

If I can be of further assistance, please féel fres to contact me,

AJ/srl

Attachment

}ncez}'elv- r
/ .
v/ezf,

ARNOLD“JABLON
Zoning Commissioner
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- The Honorable Helen Delich Bentley ?
& Congress of the United Strtes L
200 East Joppa Road "iﬁﬁ' f
Towson, Maryland 21204 At -
REs Case No. 85-295-SPH ﬁ?}' 1
Joe X, Holman, Petitioner B gi
Dear Congresswonan Bentley: E_:  _ 5'§
I am in receipt of your letter dated April 25, 1985. g 7.§
Please be ajvised that a public hearing was held in the matter to which ,ou o
refer and # deciaion was rendered, a copy of which 1s attached for your informa- et
tion. Mr, and Mras. Robert H. Horst, the preparers of the petition, were present 3

at that hearing and made their views known, which were definitely consideced.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, .

ARROLD JABLON
Zoning Commissioner

?ﬁ’ AJ/srl May 1, 1985

Attachment

g0 PUN'I{LIJ'
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s fooo £

May 1, 1985

Lewis L. Fleury, Esquire
305 West Chesapeaks Avenue, Sulte 201
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No, 8%-295-SPH

voe¢ K. Holman, Fetitioner

Dear Mr, Fleury:

Enclosed 1s a copy of correspondence from Leonard L. Sprinkle, Chier,-
Bureau of Highways, with reference to the above matter. Pursuant te his accep=-
tance and Condition 5 of my Order, your client shall proceed to extend the
guardrall, which shill be completed within 90 days from ths date cf this letter,

Ao )QJL‘QQ«.-@ :m

7}.10 6—0 /C"Aca—\ /L)-'('»-

v

’)Lﬁé_‘wo /e d’/”\ SN

V2.0

Sincerely,

ARNOLD 1J ABLOX
Zoning Commissioner
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3 st i s s BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND fj 5
e
X Baltimore County, Maryland INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE f :
&
| (Fy) 15 e _2aso | varey 3. Pistel, Director L ponold Jablon .
e T 4 e L — Date__ APYiV 18, 1985 TO..DeRartoent. af Public Nacks..______ Date..._B0rIA 120 1985 oo Bl TO--ORELMmISSIOMEC Date_.__ April 25, 1985 .
SRS To: NOLD ' 3
L -Gl rrop_ Leonard L. Sprinkle PROM..._ Zan 0. Comissian FROM._ Stephen E. Qollins, Director of Traffic Engineering P
From: %‘66’5/ iy A L ot B - P
o SR Case No. 85-295-SPH Case No. 85-295-SPH !
O Please Note & File m] : SR ' ‘ 7 N / Northeast i
To be Signed . S e suBJecr._NE Corner of Golden Ring & Race Roads SUBJECT.. NE/corner of Golden Ring and Race Roads _fth Election District SUBJECT.-...Northeast corner of Golden Ring & Race Roads
For Your Information O Please Comment e e o UBIECT - S5 X WoTar, PEETEIoner="- - 555-T(—."H—Gl'r?iaﬁ-."ﬁéffﬁaﬁg'r"_ Case No. B5-235-SPH SR
T EP'““ Hiore & Return O Please See Me S T0& f. pieman
B % Please Haridle O investigate & Report SN Re: Race Road . N
' R ' i O Please answer, Sending me Copy of your letter R 15-4544-00-03 ! I
e N O Please Prepare reply for my Signature L I have determined that the subject property enjoys a nonconforming use as a . £,
S o . . Remarks: § ;.“v; . . . service garage. However, testimony 1indicated that the County owna property R
SRS o 3 R The Bureau of Highways has investigated your request regarding across Golden Ring Road from this site that is being used for parking. This is F ‘
" . é EPR the subject matter. upsetting to the residents of the area. The Petitioner is willing to pay to This is i . 3
—— ‘ _ e 2 e . ) repair and extend an existing guard rail to prevent vehicles from parking there- 1985 18 1s in reply to your letter of April 12, P
AT o - o | e ‘ A ‘ The Bureau of Highways foresees no problem with extending the on. Would this be a problem? > requesting our comments regarding the placement
e : S : | o § L T guardrat’ on the County owned property, providing the petitioner is of "No Parking® signs at the above location. i

E . : ' willing , pay to extend the existing flex beam. i

L | ~_ Our inspection of this site did not rewal
any evidence of parking on the travel portion of the :
roadway. We presently have signs posted on the west e
side of Race Foad. The area on the east side of Race
Foad and north side of Golden Ring Road are not conducive
to placement of signs since the area is open with no curb
or gutter. Vehicles parking in this area are off the
travel portion of roadway. We therefore sece no need for
posting of signs at this time. Should a problem arise
where vehicles are parking on the trawel portion, we
would attempt to take the necessary steps to correct

this situation.
% o
‘_,, Cé%:iC:;;:qfffif:_____—;———"‘“:}

g SFEEﬁ!ﬂ1 E. Collins
!7 | Director of Traffic Engineering

T

Ad/srl

c¢c: The Honorable Donald P. Hutchinson
County Executive

Tl - - 4 o o Leonard L. Sprinkle, Chie
o : . S — R , _ Bureau of Highways

S A A Y T T S T

LLS:CK:jf

T e e T 7 B S ' SRR cc: Charles Kvech
o | SR N SR S S ' : ] Georae Nikol

4

BUREAU Oﬁ:ﬁ@m&’s Cc = The Honorable Donald P, Hutchinson, County Executive

REGEIVED

APR 15 1383

CEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY

UtRECTOR

ot et i e i bt T
— =

BEFORE THE

PETITION SPECIAL HEARIRG

NE/corner of Golden Ring
Road and Race Road - 15th * ZONING COMMISSIONER

Election Eistrict

designation was changed to B.L. At ‘hat time, a service garage was permitted in . 2 There shall be a maximum of four service garage busi-

nesses recognized as nonconforming uses.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

a B.L. Zone only by special exception. Hcwever, in 1966, the zoning designation
15th Election District

¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . 3. All damaged or disabled vehicles shall be stored in the e
Joe K. Holman, was changed to M.L., which permitted a service garage as a matter of right, that rear of the property behind the existing eight-foot- TION: Northeast corner Golden Ri i coad .
% Case No. B85-295-SPH L 11 of th itted in th z ¢ 1lowed high fence. Said fence shall always be maintained and ' ‘ . fg and Race Roads .
Petitioner s, all o € uses permitte n the B.M. and B.R. Zones, which allowed a ser- kept in good repair.
*

vice garage as a matter of right, were permitted in a M.,L. Zone., When Bill No, 4 The Petitioner shall not permit any customer or tenant

DATE AND TIME: Wednesgd i 1: .m.
to park in the rights of way of the roads. ednesday, April 10, 1985 at 30 p.m

* ¥ * ¥ * * #* * * *

100 was adopted in 1971, a service garage was no longer permitted as a matter of

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

5. With the permission of Baltimore County, the Petitioner Avenue, Towson, Maryland

shall repalir and extend, at his expense, the guard rail
apposite the subject property on the south side of
Golden Ring Road to prevent vehicles from parking

! LAW .
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF right, but required a special exception and that certain other conditions be

Commissioner . .o .
The Petitioner herein requests a determination by the Zoning Comm The Zoning Camissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

met., Therefore, the socle lssues to be decided are whether the described use w .. o - r S
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: o

1 ice garage on his roperty thereon,
as to whether a nonconforming use exists for a serv garag prop ’ in existence between 1966 and 1971 and whether it continued uninterruptedly to rﬁ ‘
. . Petition for Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimo 4
as more fully described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. the present. The answers are "yes". The Protestants could not present any evi- ’ 6. A revised site plan, showing the parking and dimensions 3 County Zoning Regulations tg determine whether or not the Zon?nre %
P . y . p y of the existing building, shall be submitted to the Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissionez should approve tﬁe {
I ified and was represented . - “ f sai i i i {
The Petitioner, Joe K. Holman, appeared and test p dence to contradict the Petitioner's testimony that the uses today are the same = Zoning Commissioner for approval o use of sa;d p;operty for an ?uto service and repair garage, ssid
i : v g property has been continuously so used since prior to January 1
by Counsel. Eugene Raphel, a reglstered land surveyor, also appeared and testl as they were. ] ? e ; /47 1985, creating a nonconforming use, ’
. t H. Horst appeared as Pro- ‘ ;‘i - R ~£)?- éz’“"#,’_
fied on behalf of the Petitioner. Mr. and Mrs. Rober PP The Petitioner seeks relief pursuant to Sections 104.7 and 500.7, BCZR. ] Y

Zoning Commiskioner of
Baltimore County

testants. The uncontroverted testimony, which was amply supported, conclusively indl- éf
b

Ad/srl

ocated on the corner of
Testimony indicated that the subject property, 1 cated that the property has been used continuously and without interruption as a

Being the property of  Joe K. Holman
the plat filed with the Zoning Office. as shown on

Golden Ring Road and Riie Road, presently zoned M.L., has been utilized as a cc: Lewis L. Fleury, Esquire

service garage since 1966. This constitutes a legal nonconforming use. After
Mr. & Mrs. Robert H. Horst

i toiman testiied that he came to Balti- In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, enter—
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for
good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the

hearing set above or made at the hearing.

service garage since at least 1955. due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is clear that a

Pecople's Counsel

more 1in 1955 and began working for Rockingham Company, one of the four tenants

nonconforming use does exist,

" who utilized the site to work on and repair vehicles. Mr. Holman later pur-

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the preoperty, and public hearing

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

He testified that he has personal knowledge that since

chased the property. on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief prayed for

1955,,; the site has had four tenants_opérating service garages continucusly and

should be granted.

one large masonry building di-
11" interruption. The property consists of e 7 Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

¥ internally so that each tenant has 1ts own area. Indeed, the oroperty has

)*" day of April, 1985, that the nonconforming use for a service

-
-
[

¥ i ad and one on Race Road. The
sparate addresses, threeon Golden ing To 2 1s approved and, as such, the Petition for Special Hearing 1is hereby

2

" ' re concerned about the mainte-
tants do wot contest this testinony bub are , from and after the date of this Order, and includes the following:

nangf of tle property. 1. The dumpster shall be permanently moved so as not to
interfere with the line of sight at the intersection of

Golden Ring Road and Race Road.

CEIVED FOR FILING

A

g%nder the 1945 Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BC2R), the property was
[ =]
[t 4

ADMINISTRATY

ond mE"  commercial. With the adoption of the 11955 BCZR, the zoning

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE_ Lo vo sor

ORDER R
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January 29,1985

Discription To Accomany
Special Bearing
7302 Golden Ring Road

Beginning for the same at the intersction of Northeast side

of Golden Ring Road and the Southeast side of Race Road running, thence

on the Southeast side of Race Road N 18°29'00'E 186.5. Thence

S 71°31'00'E 206.87; thence, S 18°29'00'W 186.50 to the Northeast

side of Golden Ring Road running thence on the Northeast side of

Goldin Ring Road N 71°31'00' W 240.00 to the place of beginning

containing 1,2-Ac. Being the property of Joe K. Holman.
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ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY %5 — Z 75 -5/7
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ¢ BEFORE THE ZONING QOMMISSIONER
NE Corner Golden Ring & Race

Rds., 15th District

: OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

JOE K. HOIMAN, Petitioner : Case No. 85-295-SPH

* -
* -

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

above-captioned matter.

Notices should be sent of any hearing dates

or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any prelim-

inary or final Order.

7{' SN o
7'/5'/;.:!{3 - (ot :7«"%@ A yrrr
&4

Phyllis Cole Friedmnan
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

*

4

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 22nd day of March, 1985, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Lewis L. Fleury, Esquire,

305 W. Chesapeake Ave., Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner.

Lewis L, Fleury, Esquire
305 W, Chesapeske Avenue
Suite 201

Towson, Maryland 21294

-2
1T,

Vi
Peter Max Zimmerman

[P N - e, ’V""—o—"g_\

March 11, 19%.

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE;

TIME: 1:30 p.m,

Petition for Speclal Hearing
NE/corner Golden Ring and Race PRoads
Joe K., Holman ~ Petitioner

Case No, 85-295-3PH

DATE:

VWednesday, April 10, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland
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E DIVISION
CASH RECEIPT
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TOWSON

ARNOLD JABLON

Suite 201

Dear Mr, Fleury:

21638

DATE,

”

RECE VED

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

X 494-3353

ZONING COMMISSIONER

Lewis L. Fleury, Laquire
305 W, Chesapeake Averne ———— )

Towson, Maryland 21204 S

This is to advise you that _$47.31  is due for advertising and posting
of the above property. o

This fee must be paid and our zoning sign and post returned on the day
of the hearing before an Order is issued. Do not remove sign until day of hearing,

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and

remit to Mrs, Arlene January, Zoning Office,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

P e R W e e e e

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOQUS CASH RECEIPT

ACCOUNT

Lawis L, Floopy, Fgmpira

. MARYLAND 21204

April 4, 1985

........

RE: Petition for Special Hearing
NE/cor. Golden Ring and Race Foads
Jm K! KO].IIEII - petitiam
Case No, 85-295-cTH

Room 113, County Office Building,

Sincerely,

e ]
e A i o~

Ro. 00538¢C

Q-i1}-716-n"n

17,731

AMOUNT. s

-

FROM
£ ]

2ivartising and posting 83-295-974 {Joa €, H9lwan)

-

FOR;

5 GliTews

. w4
PIE A R B E A I

— ¢ ekt A P e K -l

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

[P NPT S

B

LOCATION:

DATE AND TIME:

PUBLIC HEARING:

The Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore County, b ] 1
1 C T , authorit 4
Regulations of Baltimore County, will holdy; pgbl' aring: ¢ 2oning Act and

property has been continuously so used sin
1985, creating a nonconforming use.

Being the property of
the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event tha
the thirty (30)

tain any reguest
good cause showm.
hearing set above

t this Petition is granted
day appeal period,

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

15th Election District

Northeast corner Golden Ring and Race Roads

Wednesday, April 10, 1985 at 1:30 p.m.

Room 106, County Office Building,

111 West ‘
Avenue, Towson, Maryland est (hesapeake

ic hearing:

Deputy Zoning Commissi

oner should approve the
for an auto service a

nd repair garage, said
¢e prior to January 1,

Joe K. Holman

s 4 building permit may be issued within
: _The Zoning Commissioner will, bovever, enter—
Or a stay of the issuance of said vemit during this period for

Such request must be received in writi
: ng by th
¢r made at the hearing, R Y e date of the

BY ORDER CF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

B

) o o : Lo Ll s : . e

FROM

findings?

5 DS el .
- - h o e s g oA ahaic- b N el g P ~
T L A BSOSt bt e O g A Ay ~M’I»~,m~sﬁm ek B A R e e . N g

A o A R R e :

3

AT T g WY M 1 it Dl WY
. ' .‘\

. D - T Ry LA L ko
| i ] """""‘*«""‘ P St e rﬁ, ,

g

' T g e g
I PREITION FOR SPECLAL ¥
P - ARARING - ¢ TEE

by

LOCATTON: Northees® sormer]
" Go'den Fug and Rac Roads)

LIC* RRAKING: oo-i
ﬂt,;, County Oflies Butlditg
1} W. Chesmpsake Avenve
. 'l'mluryhﬂ e : i

%
>

1. The Soning Commiestonsr of

: attena  of Zalthnore Cousty
{will Poid & public heartag:

itiomy v determine - whother OF
{nat e Zoning Onmﬂlﬂ""‘“{
; sud/or Deputy Zoning Com-|
i missoner should approve the|
- Usw of said property for mn:
; soto servioe and repair garage
! gaid property haa beed Mu"‘!
{uously used since prior o Jen-}
Suary %, 1985 srealing” & BOB-
lponlorming wae. & 0 J
1 Being tha propeny of Joe K
fHolman se showm oa the plat
ifiled with the Zusing Cffian
Im the svent that 1his Petl
som le granted, & butlding
ipermit may be tasned withis
the thirty 132) dayv anpesl pe-
riod The Toning Comminsioner
AwiH, howaver, entetialn any,
jrequest [or & stay of the imu-’
;ance of snid permit during "“’1
ipsrcd for good causs showw '
!fpeh prquent mney be tecoivern:
in writieg by the date of thei
-hearing set above of made ur,
ithe hearing.: &
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anmexed advertisement was

and published in Towson, Baltimore Countgr:: Md, apMng on % '. A
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Cost of Advertising
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Petition for

< . Special Hearing’

- 13th Election Distrier
' LOCATION: - Norzheast corner!
Golden Ring and Race Boady. oo
- DATE & TIME: Wadnesday, April’
10, 19852t §: 80 p.m. . . | v
" PUBLIC HEARING: Room 108.°
; County Office Building, 1i1 Wast
* Chesapeake: Avence, Tewson,
. Marylgnd., » ¢ - . s
;. The Zoning Commissioner of Balti-
more County, by aothority of the Zon-
- ing Aet and Regulations of Baltimore’
& County, will hold & public 2earing: . . 3
¢ _ Putition for Special Hearing under’
¢ Beetion 500.7 of the Baitimore County
; Loning Regulations so determine’
whether or nut the Zoning Commis-i
sioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commis- |
sioner should approve the uss of said
© property for an auto service and repairy
" garage, said property has been contin: ¥l
. wbusly oo used since prier ta Juury%

ek

!

B ik

- I, 1988, creating & nonconforming nse. i
' Balng the proparty of Joe K. Hot- &
. man, as shown on the plat filed with 3
¢ the Zoning Ottics. - - 3
. In the event that this Pelition is g
7 granted, & bailding permit may be is- 7
* sued within the thirty (30) dey appesl |
- peried. - The Znrzing - Commiseianet |
iwill, however, sntartsin auy rquest:
“for & atay of the issnance of s1id pu»%
mit during this period for good cause
shown. Buch request muast be received
im writiag by 1he date of the bclrin‘}
setabove or made at the hearing. .
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3 153 i-0 s of Ballimore County

INTER-OFF'CE CORRESPONDENCE

Michael S. Flanigan

TO..Department_of Traffic Engineering

e b S I 5

Arnold Jablon
-.Zoning Commissioner
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Case No., 85-295-SpH

SUBJECT._NE/corner of Golden Ring and Race Roads -15th E

Joe K. Holman, Petiticnepr

I have determined that the sub
service garage.
place
Protestants,

1ssue tickets

However,

Would wou

AJ/srl

The Honorabl=z Donald F. Hutchinson

County Execuyt ive

LY

rax

By Order Of ¥

. ,., b ,Znninlg Commissisnae &

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

"No Parking" signs at the sub

who appeared at the public hearing be
unless such signs are posted.

Please cxamine the feasibility of this and let me know of your

GL@ TimeS i |
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Middlz River, Md.,
/j) This is to Certify, That the annexed

LY

L 3/ g

/é’a-’f L
was inserted in G],ﬂl‘imes, a newspaper printed
and published in Baltimors County, once in each
of o successive Lo |
weeks before the < /ot day of = e

Date___April 12, 1985
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lection District
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The police have informed the
fore me, that they will not

G TR M O g 7 e

e b 8- o e S R o




-.  f?.”

__*_4;&”:. _4 B

3

Py
ot

Baltimore County, Maryland

!{/ a’?SDate 4/:2-15{/}/

o: /&/az,/:-' %&;wx/

From: %e.?ff}/ /?J?'Z'L

(] ase Note & File
B/E:r Your Information
O Please Note & Return
O Please Handle

O To be Signed

O Please Comment

O Please Sea Me

3 Investigate & Report

O Please answer, Sending me Copy of your letter
O Please Prepare reply for my Signature

Remarks:

Recycled Paper

service garage.

AJ/srl
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Harry J, Pistel, Pirector -
TO..Departuept. of Pubilc Works

Arnold Jablon

e o ——— ————

Joe K. Holman, Petitioner

However,

cc: The Honorable Donald P. Hutchinson
County Executive

Date___Aprjl 12,.1985

il

Ring and Race Roads -15th Election District

I have determined that the subject property enjoys a nonconforming use as a
testimony indicated that the County owns property
across Golden Ring Road from this site that is being used for parking.
upsetting to the residents of the area.
repalr and extend an existing guard rail to
on. Would this be a problem?

The Petitioner is willing to pay to
prevent vehicles from parking there-
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i DEPARTMENT OF PIELIE WORKS
FROGM: OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
K -
i DATE: ’ Log Reference No%.
Mr. Pistel Chief, Bureau of
o Mr. Neff Engineering .
L Mrs. Szymanski ublic Services
s o Mrs. Garland Land Acquisition
| -'% — Mrp. Lee onstruction Inspection
S Miss Miller Highways
= . ____ Sanitation
Mr. Keys Utilities
COMMENTS
Prepare Reply for: File
Director's Signature Arrange Meeting
Deputy's Signature Note & Return
Your Signature For Your Information
County Exec. Signature ckler
Administrative Officer Review & Comment
Discuss with Me Inspect & Report Back
Follow Up
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Harry J. Pistel, Director

O Department of Public Works April 25, 1985

Walter J, Rasmussen, Chief

Case No, 85-295-SPH

NE Corner of Golden Ring and Race Roads
SUBJECT iaeccceee e e mmmm

Joe K, Holman, Petitioner
Log Reference No, 174

This is in reference to the letter you received from Arnold Jablon, Zoning
Commissioner, concerning the above subject, The property that he refers
to where parking is taking place is owned by Baitimore County, This is
the property that we purchased in conjunction with Stemmers Run Flood Con-
trol Program, It consists of eight acres more or less and was utilized as
a nursery with sixteen greenhouses when we purchased the property.

Mr. Jablon refers to the property as being ian the 9th Election District -

that should be corrected since the property lies within the 15th Election
District,

Since buying the property for the flood program, it has been turned over to
the Department of Recreation and Parks and I think they should answer
whether any changes should be made in the existing guard rail.

Walter asmussen, Chief
Bureau of Land Acquisition
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april 2, 1985

Office of the Zoning Commissioaer
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

We. the undersigned being residents of the 7200 block of Goldea Ring ?oadto
ar; petitioaing against the granting of a zouing licease to CI:I Jé Towing
establish an auto repair and service business In our neighborhood.

R. Stone, Jr. and Clarence
h the offices of State Senator Norman R, .
ghr52§g a complaint of alleged zoning violations had been reported in

August 1984, to the office of the Zoaing Commissioner.

The justification for those complaints were valid ;hen :ng :;zn125tri§t::51d
' i i viols ?
tHis the way that the couimy eafcices zoaing
:?w;eeifng proper zoalng, we the residents of this nefighborhood feel that they

should be charged for ignoring existing zonlag regulatioas.

the business allows for highly combustible materials io beHon
the premises., The building structure appeals L? ?et:n n:edngzszfsat;; as
de violatlons?
cture been investigated for fire co

zzzni;rzorﬁider these potential daagers to be located so ilo;e t:e; ;:si::::::;

. his business 1s loca

7 Clearance at the intersection where t
::::use of the carsftrucks and a dumpste; left at al; timesilzsfrg:zbzz ::iking
trucks on the premises,
ty. Because of the volume of cars

EIOEEZthers {s stil)} taking place blocking passage on Golden fingtkzad;rogid
aid damaged cars/trucks are allowed to be parked on the fleld located a

the street which is now causing erosion.

The nature of

It is because of the two businesses located specifically at 730i Golde:iking
Road and 7318 Golden Ring Road both of whos are gullty of the aforemen 1o ?
éonduct that this erosion is occuring. This is evid::t1dur1ngtnz:;§tr:azs;°
d That was a condition we
mud is apain dralning onto the road, . 5 s
declared a flood zone by the county.
be eliminated when that entire area was : county.
ia order to allow businesses to prosper!
the county declaring flood zones
i: a flood zone county property? If yes, why is it being used by private

concerns?

The filthy appearance is also something we Tesidents find ofgensivz.u13ad
ve wanted to reside in a neighborhood surrouvaded by Junk yards we wo

not have chosea this area.

We feel that the couaty has made us tolerate enough industrialzstion in
our neighborheod. We doa't want arymoTe,

cc:

Donald P. Hutchison, Baltimcre County Executive
Norman R. Stone, State Senator
Helea D, Bentley, Congresswoman

sk ot

¥
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gy

Harry J. Pistel, Director
TO..Depactogent. of Public Harks

Arnold Jablon
FROM___Zonlung Conmissioner oo oo __

Case No. 85-295.SPH

R . W A i i Bz arame
f
» [ ] " . ?:
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND f
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
cemm———— Date. .. 80ri) 12, 1985 oo !
o
j;;h clection District

SUBJECT...NE/corner of Golden Ring and Race Roads -

Joe K. Holman, Petiticner

I have determined that the subject property enjoys a nonconforming use as a
testimony indicated that the County owns property
across Golden Ring Road from this site that 1is being used for parking.

service garage. However,

upsetting to the residents of the area.
on. Would this be a problem?

Ad/srl

cc: The Honorable Donald P. Butchinscon
County Executive

This 1s
The Petiticner is willing to pay to
repalr and extend an existing guard rail to prevent vehicles from parking there-
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111 West Chesapeake Avenue e
Towson, Marylaad 21204 ZOMING D!PART AL:
By e

We, the undersigned being residents of the 7200 block of Golden Ring Road
are petitioning against the granting of a zoning licease to C. J. Towiag to
establish an auto repair and service business in our neighborhood.

Through the offices of State Senator Norman R, Stone, Jr. and Clarence
D. Long a complaint of alleged zoning violations had been reported in
August 1984, to the office of the Zoning Commissfoner.

-aaia’:v-
't-’.,.._’

' 1’3\%‘ nl‘ q'va-
_*&:ﬂp-?

8 Vg , The justification for those complaints were valid then and are just as valid ] _ i : er oo
: now. Is this the way that the county eanforces zoaing violations? Instead - " , " f Fidby
of seeking proper zoning, we the residents of this neighborhood feel that they ‘
should be ¢l -ged for ignoring existing zonlng regulatious.

FYomoen

"-"’*i“ !i wiéiig

The nature of the businress allows for highly combustible materfals to be on

the premises. The building structure appears to be in need of repair. Has

the structure been investigated for fire code violations? Doesa't the

county consider these potential dangers to be located so close to a resfdeatial o

area? Clearance at the intersection where this business is located is impaired w4 _ g0 ?U,,/Kuj

because of the cars/trucks and a dumpster left at all times in front of the =4

property. Because of the volume of cars/trucks on the premises, double parking : /?ﬂ ?{dmﬂé{ﬂ C /z,q__

by customers 1s still taking place blocking passage on Golden Ring Road, 0l1d 2 . Pz
- and damaged cars/trucks are allowed to be parked on the field located across _ ; , , e é)',\
4 the street which is now causing erosion, - N

,; .4 It 18 because of the two businesses located specifically at 7302 Golden Ring

X t .
'_._g_ijd—and 7318 Golden Ring Road both of whom are guilty of the aforementioned , ) 7& LD o /c-C%—L /B,d le,/

conduct that this erosion 18 occuring. 'his is evident during heavy rains;

gmud is again draiaing.oato the road. That was & condition we thought was to _ ")9‘30 MI\ ﬂtﬂ\‘;\ %0

be eliminated when that entire area was declared a flood zone by the couaty.

-"! Is the county declaring flood zones ia order to allow businesses to prosper? ' A ey , 904(2 r;a(;c‘/{ Sf&:éf{

#4 Is a flood zone county property? If yes, why is it being used by private

.} concerns? " éic‘ /17 /u R ,%Oz{e‘ﬁ_: ¥ —21/ lchian /‘f%g VrsY4

- 4 .
-« The filthy appearance is also something we residents find offeasive, Had o, gf‘[qﬁln SR I Y.
we wanted to reside in a neighborhood surrounded by junk yards we would /,C? 2a Ll G P L R B 4 P AN

. oo e
net have chosen this area. _ i/ z/ oy )/ﬁ?’cd 568 /[ Yrn ,_/é‘)) tj.bh.fﬁ: 2
. r o Lot o
We teel that the county has made us tolerate enough industrialzation in- Lo 1‘ S A ,..//:%,/ 7/4;(',:‘{/4,@ ;,, i

PONALD P, HUTCHISON
BALTIMORE COUNTY EXECUTIVE
BALTIMORE COUNTY COURTHOUSE
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

our neighborhood, We don't want anymore.
r2y L, g
[4 r r

cc:

7213 GOLDEN RING ROAD
BALTO., MD. 21221

R. HORST

Norman R. Stone, State Senator
Helen D, Bentley, Congresswoman
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